  Honeywell Sensing and Control 3
Table 2. Operating Specifications
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply voltage (Vsupply)
2
 1.8 5.0
3
 12.0 Vdc

Failure to comply with these instructions may result in product damage.
4 www.honeywell.com/sensing
Figure 1. Nomenclature and Order Guide
Series
Package
D = DIP (Dual Inline Pin)
M = SMT (Surface Mount Technology)
S = SIP (Single Inline Pin)
Compensation
N = Uncompensated
Amplification
U = Unamplified
NSC _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ N
Supply Voltage
V = Constant
U
Options
N = No special options
AA =  Dual axial
barbed ports,
opposite sides
DIP
AN = Single
axial barbed
port
DR = Dual radial
barbed ports,
opposite sides
FF = Fastener
mount, dual axial
barbed ports,
opposite sides
FN = Fastener
mount, single axial
barbed port
HH = Fastener
mount, dual
radial barbed
ports, same side
HN = Fastener
mount, single
radial barbed
port
MN = Manifold
mount, outer
diameter seal
LN = Single
axial barbless
port
NB = Fastener
mount, dual axial
ports, same side
NN = No ports
RN = Single
radial barbed
port
RR = Dual radial
barbed ports,
same side
SN = Manifold
mount, inner
diameter seal
Pressure Port (* indicates not available)
SMT SIP
AN =  Single
axial barbed
port
AN = Single
axial barbed
port
DR = Dual radial
barbed ports,
opposite sides